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Award Notice Abstract (Ref No.: 5956631) Status: Updated

Reference Number:

12540047

Control Number:

PR No. 2025-10-0168

Bid Notice Title:

PR No. 2025-10-0168

Supply and Delivery of

Supplies and Materials to

be used for the conduct of

Learning Resource Expo

2025 Planning Meeting on

November 27, 2025 at

SDO Batangas Conference

Hall and

Approved Budget:

Php59,215.00

Procurement Mode:

Negotiated Procurement -

Small Value Procurement

(Sec. 53.9)

Classification:

Goods

Category:

Office Equipment Supplies

and Consumables

Applicable Procurement

Rules:

Implementing Rules and

Regulations

Funding Source:

Government of the

Philippines (GOP)

Funding Instrument:

General Appropriations

Act

Area of Delivery:

Batangas

Delivery Period:

10 Day/s

Contact Person:

Anabel Magalona

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION - DIVISION OF BATANGAS
Provincial Sports Complex Compound, Bolbok Batangas City Batangas,

Region IV-A, Philippines
PR No. 2025-10-0168 Supply and Delivery of Supplie

Awardee : Contact Person :
JETSTER ENTERPRISES Jan Dexter Marasigan Pamplona
Address : Designation :
11 Castillo St., Brgy. 7, Poblacion
Tanauan City Batangas, Region IV-A,
Philippines

Proprietor

Line Item
# Product/Service/Project Name Budget

1

PR No. 2025-10-0168 Supply and Delivery of Supplie,
PR No. 2025-10-0168 Supply and Delivery of Supplies
and Materials to be used for the conduct of Learning
Resource Expo 2025 Planning Meeting on November
27, 2025 at SDO Batangas Conference Hall and LR
Expo Day on December 3, 2025 at the Padre Garcia,
44000000, 1, Lot

Php59,215.00

Reason for Award :
Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid

Award Type:

Award Notice

Contract Amount:

Php58,639.00

Award Date:

11-Nov-2025

Publish Date:

27-Jan-2026

Date Last Updated:

27-Jan-2026

Contract Number:

PR No. 2025-10-0168

Proceed Date:

26-Nov-2025

Contract Effectivity

Date:

27-Nov-2025

Contract End Date:

06-Dec-2025

Created By:

Anabel E. Magalona

Date Created:

27-Jan-2026

Approver:

Anabel E. Magalona
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Created By:
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